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P.0. Box 1489 AR 25 200

Talohassee, A 32302 1
Q*/ Offica of the Comissioner

Dear Commissioner Moore

This is in reference to Deputy Chief of Police, Clovis Watson. He works for the Alachua Police
Department. Please note attached letter to Chief lernigan.

| foe! this matter i extremely important. Deputy Waton is an offical of the law and the activity he is
engaging in may cause someons to break the law. Someone needs to point ou to him how his action
may take place on his private time, but how these matters effect the lives of others.

1 have also forwarded this letter 1o the Mayors Office of both Ganesville and Alachua, the States.
Attorneys' Office,the commissioners of each city, and various people within the comeuy.

realize uniess | make myself knoan, charges cannot be brought against Mr. Watson. Howver, | feel
and hope these actions will force him 10 seek professional help for his prodlems. He is abusive both
mentally and physically and is cxtremely immature. His actions has harmed many people. He does
not seem 1o care how his actions and treatment of others effects them. | want to make the
community aware of the type of person “in charge of the law".

Plese take whatever actions necessary to protect my rights and the rights of other young women
involved.

% has been brought to my attention that Mr. watson has taken nude pictures of various ladies and
uses this as means of control with threats to expase the photos.

(C: Chief lemigan, State Attomeys’ Office, Mayars, Commissioners, Various Media, Misc Citizens
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Commissioner James T. Moore

P.0. Box 1489
Tallahassee, FI 32302
TEBOZHLABD
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Alarhua Holice Bepartment

PO. Box 910
Alachu, Flodda 32616

Cuief Robert E. Jersigan (904) 4621356

et fen. SNtos
—

Apeil 25, 2000

Commisioner, James T. Moare
FDLE

P.O. Box 1489
Tallshassee, F 32302-1489

Dear Commissioncr Moare:

For the last severa! weeks, there have been mumerous lettecs sent to vadous governmental
agencies alleging misconduct against Major Clovis Watson Jr., from a person indicating that they
want 1o remain anonymous. We have identified who this anonymous person is. This lettes it being
sent to you 10 inform you that the allegations arc false.

The individual that s responsible for sending these letters has o history of harassment and
stalking, and is now doing the sam thing to Major Watson. It appesrs that this individual is trying
to tarniish his character. I have requested that the State Attorncy's Office where this individual
resides, investigate the source of these falss allegations, and charges be filed appropriately. I
would request that if you receive any Jetters pertaining to Major Clovis Watson Jr., that you
forward them to me.

1f you have any questions or coneerns regarding this matter, please foel free 10 call me t
904-462-1396.

Sincerely,
Ly
Robert Jemigan
Cuief of Police WE@
APR 2 6 2000
Office of the Commissioner

/

02

10:42
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Robert Jemnigan, Police Cheif
Alachua Police Department
14815 NW 141 Street

P.0. Box 910

Alachua, F132616

Dear Cheif Jemigan

T would like to place an anonymous complaint against Deputy Cheif of Police, Clovis Watson.
The complaint is based on the personal misconduct and abuses I bave suffered due to actions
taken by Clovis Wtson. | would like to remain anomymous s I fear physical retaliation from Mr
Watson.

Mr. Watson has abused me both mentally and physically, as well as other woman in his past and
woman that he is now associated with. Clovis Watson and I have had a consenting sexual
relationship for many years However, on the last few occassions he has forced me to have anal
sex with him and he has repeatly forced his penis into my mouth almost choking me without my
consent. These sctions have resulted in repeat doctors visits for anal bleeding, missed days at
work (as work as I was unable 1o sit), and mental distress. 1let Mr. Watson know this was
unacceptable. He wamed if I reported this no one would betieve me because | had consental sex
with him He also stated that he was the police, so who would [ report it oo, I feel I have no
where to turn except to these action I am about to take.

Mr. Watson has also inflicted mental abuse on me and others. He feels there will be no
punishment for these actions. He has made & mamiage proposal to Carla Banks of WCJB TV20.
(He convinced her to take a cut in pay and relocate to Gainesville, with a promise of marriage
which has not taken place). One moath prior to this he proposed marriage to me too. T recently
founded out days after his marriage proposal to Ms. Banks he also proposed a one on one
relationship to another young woman under the pretense that he was unattached. There are
rumors that another woman is currently pregnant from him and his reaction is to ignore and reject
her. Facts say that Mr. Watson currently has 5 illegitimate Children and rumor says more. Mr
Watson needs professional help. Clovis Watson is & public offical and needs to be held
accountable for his actions. This actions bave been CRUEL and immature. He is ruining the lives
of innocent people. He seems to suffer from a condition know has Narcissistism

To be certain this is not swept under the “rug” as Mr. Watson suggest it would be, I am
forwarding this information to various media and newspapers within the community. [ am sorry
to take this route, however, I see no other way to protect myself and others from Mr. Watsons'
cruel and insensitive actions.

cc: Gamesville Cheif of Police, Alachua Sheriffs' Dept, City

Commisioners, WCIB, WOGX, WGFL, WIXE, THE GAINESVILLE SUNMAGONEY

REVUE,GAINESVILLE TODAY,FLORIDA TIMES UNION, Veronica Watson, Clovis Watson,
7., 100 Black Men of Florida, Kappa Alpha Psi Fraterity, misc concerned individuals.

Yl o
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Page Two (2) . v ’
State of Florida vs. CHERYL JANE KENDRICK -
ARREST WARRANT
May 16, 2000

"
Bond is hereby set in the amount of §_/5000 :
WITNESS my hand and seal this [(: day of May, 2000, at

oK MM Borglact L3t
bbﬂ-aml‘u\

Gainesville, Alachua County, Florida.

o)

REVIEWED BY:

5|
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xev.02-05-99

STATE WIT
RY P. MOMAHON
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N, THE CIRCUX x' COURT OF THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, ,

D FOR ALACHUA
STATE OF FLORIDA CASE NO: 2000-52Y -cr .
laintiff, 1623
vs. DIVISION I
CHARGE :
I: EXTORTION
CHERYL, JANE KENDRICK II: STALKING

B/F, DOB: _3-28-5

Defendant . ARREST WARRANT

/

In the name and By the authority of the State of ¥lorida:

To all and singular the Sheriffs and Depucy Shexiffs of the
state of Florida:

WHEREAS, complaint under oath was presented before me, the
undersigned Judge of this Court this date alleging that on or about
the 14 day of May, 2000, in the County of Alachua and State of
Florida, CHERYL JANE KENDRICK,  did verbally or by written or
jury to the person

printed conmunication maliciously threaten an
or reputation of Clovis Watson or to expose him to disgrace with
the intent to compel the said Clovis Watson to do an act against
to-wit: have sexual relations with her, contrary to

his wil
Section 836.05 Florida Statutes.

AND WHEREAS the complain: further alleged that CHERYL JANE
KENDRICK, on or about the 14 of May, 2000, in the Couaty of Alachua
and State of Florida, did willfully, maliciously, and repeatedly
follow or harass Clovis Watson, contrary to Section 784.048(2),
Florida Statutes. [M1]

WHEREAS, the Court finds from the facts alleged in said
complaint that there is probable cause that seid offense was
committed and that said Defendant committed them.

NOW THEREFORE this is to Command you to arrest the said CHERYL
JANE KENDRICK, instanter, to be brought befoxe the Court to be
dealt with according to law.
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Alarlua Holice Bepartment
PO, Box 910
Alachua, Florida 32616
Chief Robert E. Jernigan (904) 462-1396

May 17, 2000

Commisioner, James T. Moore
FDLE

P.0. Box 1489
Tallahassee, F132302-1489

Dear Commissioner Moore:

Several weeks ago, I sent you a letter about a person who was. sending letters to governmental
agencies and area businesses alleging misconduct against Major Clovis Watson Jr,

Detective Sergeant Glenn Hammond was assigned this case and was working on this under the
direction of the State Attorney’s Office of the Eighth Judicial Circuit. The individual that is
responsible for these letters was identified. The allegations that the individual had stated were false.

The individual identified has been charged criminally with two crimes pertaining to this incident,
The charges include one count of extortion and one count of stalking. This individual had sent
countless letters, e-mails and telephone calls stating her intentions to ruin the career of Major
Watson,

If there are any questions Ppertaining to this incident or if any additional mail is received from this
individual, please contact Detective Sergeant Glenn Hammond,

Sincerely,
Robert E. Jernigan
Chief of Police




